•	-
4	
9	
Ŋ	
7	1

05/09	9/2012
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. PTO RE 29/395979 04/30/2012	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: J.E. WHITE LLC
FRANKLIN B. WHITE	Ivaille. C. LY WATER
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7507 LANELAND BLVO.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: FT. PIERCE State: FL ZIP:34951
Execution Date: APRIL 20, 2012	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/395949 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 20, 20/2	
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. 1 alon 140.(0)
ATTY'S DOCKET No. 6-590	
DESIGN APPLICATION	wheel? Divor. Millio
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID A. BURGE, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40, ≌</u>
7	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2901 South PARK BLVD.	Please charge any deficiency in appended check to 8. Deposit account number: 02-4700
City: CLEVELAND State: OH ZIP:44120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THES SPACE 85/82/2012 MBELETE1 90808908 29395979
	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document. DAVID A. BURGE, REG# 24,390	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ATTORNEY OF RECORD Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EM 566626730 US

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named sole inventor of the invention entitled

SIGN SUPPORT BASE ASSEMBLY

which is described and claimed in an accompanying design application (Atty's Docket 6-590) which is filed concurrently herewith in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED SOLE INVENTOR does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

J.E. WHITE LLC

presently having its main office or place of business at

7507 Lakeland Blvd., Ft. Pierce, FL 34951-1439

and its heirs, assigns, executors, administrators, successors, nominees, and other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to 1) the above-identified Application and all divisions and continuations thereof, 2) any and all patents and reissues granted on or from the above-identified Application and all divisions and continuations thereof, 3) any and all applications that correspond to, are related to or are equivalent to the above-identified Application or any divisions and continuations thereof including but not limited to applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, 4) any and all inventions disclosed or claimed in any and all such applications, divisions, continuations, patents and reissues in the United States and elsewhere in the world (hereinafter the "Inventions"), 5) all my rights and privileges in and relating to the Inventions and all such applications, divisions, continuations, patents, reissues and the like including, but not limited to, the subjects matter of any and all claims included in all such applications, divisions, continuations, patents, reissues and the like, and 6) all my rights and privileges in and relating to other forms of intellectual property protection relating to the subject matter hereof that may be pursued, obtained or maintained in the United States or elsewhere in the world.

To the extent that intellectual property rights exist or can be brought into existence relating to the Inventions or the Application identified above, I assign the entire right, title and interest therein to the Assignee.

PARENT of 3

I authorize the Assignee to pursue all available forms of intellectual property protection in the United States and elsewhere in the world for the Inventions, to file patent applications including continuations, divisions and the like, and to secure patents, reissues and other available forms of intellectual property protection in the United States and elsewhere in the world, and to take other reasonable steps in its own name or in my name to obtain intellectual property protections including but not limited to patents, and to do all other reasonable and necessary things in its own name or in my name to obtain and maintain intellectual property protections in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of intellectual property protection without further authorization from me, including claiming the right of priority provided by, under or in accordance with any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for, obtain and maintain patents and all other available forms of intellectual property protection for said Inventions and other subject matter referred to herein, and to claim the benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection for said Inventions and other subject matter referred to herein be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me respecting said Inventions and that, whenever requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all other lawful acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said Inventions, applications, patents, or other forms of intellectual property protection, and for procuring and obtaining benefit from the rights and interests assigned herein.

I covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees and other legal representatives.

PATENT2 of 3

2 2 1 1

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTOR does hereby sign and affix his signature to this document in the presence of two witnesses who concurrently sign and print their names in the locations provided.

FRANKLIN B. WHITE Inventor's Full Name:

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address:

7507 Lakeland Boulevard

Ft. Pierce, FL 34951-1439

Date of Signature: April 20, 2012

Signature of the First Witness:

Printed Name of the First Witness: JENNIFER D

Signature of the Second Witness:

Printed Name of the Second Witness:

PAPENT3 of 3

Express Mail Label No. EM 566626730 US RECORDED: 04/30/2012 REEL: 028222 FRAME: 0054